
Ⅰ　Special Entrance Examination for Recommended International Students ※1

Graduate School
Application

Month

Enrollment

Semester
Ｍ Ｄ

Application Documents

Submission Deadline (1-1) ※2

Application Documents

Submission Deadline (1-2) ※2
Application Fee Payment Period

Exam

Date

Exam Results

Announcement

February
Spring (Apr)

Semester
○ ○ Nov 11 (Thu), 2021 Nov 18 (Thu), 2021 Dec 17 (Fri), 2021 to Jan 7 (Fri), 2022 ― Feb 26 (Sat), 2022

July
Fall (Sept)

Semester
○ ○ Apr 14 (Thu), 2022 Apr 21 (Thu), 2022 May 19 (Thu) to Jun 2 (Thu), 2022 ― Jul 15(Fri), 2022

 

Ⅱ　International Students Entrance Examination for International Science and Engineering Course

Graduate School
Application

Month

Enrollment

Semester
Ｍ Ｄ Advance Contact Deadline

Application Documents

Submission Deadline
Application Fee Payment Period

Exam

Date

Exam Results

Announcement

February
Spring (Apr)

Semester
○ ○ Oct 1 (Fri), 2021 Nov 18 (Thu), 2021 Dec 17 (Fri), 2021 to Jan 7 (Fri), 2022 ※3 Feb 26 (Sat), 2022

July
Fall (Sept)

Semester
○ ○ Mar 4 (Fri), 2022 Apr 21(Thu), 2022 May 19 (Thu) to Jun 2 (Thu),, 2022 ※3 Jul 15(Fri), 2022

Ⅲ　International Students Entrance Examination for Ph.D. of Disaster Management Program

Graduate School
Application

Month

Enrollment

Semester
Ｍ Ｄ Advance Contact Deadline Application Fee Payment Period

Application Documents

Submission Period

Exam

Date

Exam Results

Announcement

Spring (Apr)

Semester
― ○

Fall (Sept)

Semester
― ○

June
Fall (Sept)

Semester
― ○ Apr 15 (Fri), 2022 ― Jun 10 (Fri), 2022

English-based Program

Entrance Examination Schedule for 2022 Academic Year

Graduate School of

Science and Engineering

※2　 Before submitting the application ducuments, please note it is necessary to send an E-mail to Kansai University Graduate School Admissions Division (kugrd-exam@ml.kandai.jp).

         Application Documents Submission Deadline(1-1)  : The deadline that applicants should submit application documents to the staff from their university which they have graduated or are expected to graduate.

　　　 Application Documents Submission Deadline(1-2) : The deadline that the staff from applicants' university should submit application documents to Kansai University.

※1　Only applicants who have received permission from the desired advisor will be allowed to submit their application documents.

Graduate School of

Science and Engineering

Graduate School of

Societal Safety Sciences

※3　If an examination ( oral examination and / or written examination ) is deemed necessary, we will inform applicants the contents and the exam date.

February Dec 17 (Fri), 2021 to Jan 7 (Fri), 2022 ― Feb 26 (Sat), 2022

Apri 27 (Wed) to May 12 (Thu), 2022

Nov 26 (Fri), 2021


